

MEHAK CHADHA Vs. GURUCHARAN SINGH DOGRA

26.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Nipun Manocha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. R.P.S. Bhatti, Ld. Counsel for all defendants No.1 to 3 along with defendant No.2.

Defendant No.1 in person through VC.

None for defendants No.4 and 5.

In the memo of parties, the name of defendants No.4 & 5 has not been mentioned, hence, this Court is not able to ascertain the identity of defendants No.4 & 5.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file the details of defendants No.4 & 5 within a week. Same be positively filed within a week.

Written statement was filed by defendants No.1, 2 & 3 on 06.10.2025. Till date, no replication has been filed. The right of plaintiff to file replication is hereby closed.

An application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC is pending adjudication. Pleadings qua the defendants No.1 to 3 are complete.

Defendants No.4 and 5 have not been served yet as their identity is unknown.

Re-notify the matter for filing complete details of defendants No.4 & 5/further proceedings on 18.04.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/26.02.2026