

24 MISC DJ 434/25
JAGGO DEVI Vs. RAJESH KASHYAP

13.05.2026

Pr. Ms. Sneha Roy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicants/JDs
through VC.

Sh. Vikash Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he has not been
supplied with the copy of the application till date. Same has been
supplied from record today. Reply be filed within two weeks
with advance copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on 06.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/13.05.2026